

Annexure- B

Corrigendum- I

Tender No. : - CGM(IT)/Point to Point-Internet/19-20 Ver. 2.0

Sr. no.	Reference	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	T. SUBMISSION AND OPENING OF BIDS T.1. GENERAL GUIDELINES	c. The Original Bid security DD/BG (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 7,47,447/ (Rupees Seven Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred &Forty Seven Only) must be submitted in HARD-COPIES in a sealed envelope before the last date of submission.	c. The Original Bid security DD/BG (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 2,20,703/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Three Only) must be submitted in HARD-COPIES in a sealed envelope before the last date of submission.
2	T.9. EVALUATION AND COMPARISON OF BIDS b) STAGE-II: EVALUATION OF COMMERCIAL BID (Price Bid) i. Award of Contract : Sr. No.5	Clause Added	if L1 Bidder of both Primary & Secondary links is same, secondary link will be awarded as under: A) It will be awarded to L1 bidder if L1 bidder undertakes to provide secondary link from alternate path , (Undertaking of L1 bidder required) B) else it will be awarded to L2 bidder.
3	POLICY & PROCEDURE FOR DEBARRING OF AGENCY FROM BUSINESS DEALINGS WITH MSEDCL	Policy Added	Policy Added
4	C. ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFYING CRITERIA	5. Bidder except in case of Govt. Organizations / PSU's should have a positive net worth & should be profitable at least once in any of the last three audited financial years.	5. Bidder except in case of Govt. Organizations/PSU's should have a positive net worth & should be profitable at least once in any of the last five audited financial years.

5	C. ELIGIBILITY/QUALIFYING CRITERIA 5. "Documents to be Submitted"	Annual Audited Financial Statements for FY16-17, FY17-18 & FY18-19 along with certificate from Chartered Accountant firm.	Annual Audited Financial Statements for FY14-15, FY15-16, FY16-17, FY17-18 & FY18-19 along with certificate from Chartered Accountant firm.
6	D. MANDATORY TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS	11. Bidder shall provide its bidder's portal/interface to MSEDCL for managing all the Internet and Point to Point Leased lines under scope. Bidder's portal/interface should be capable of providing Uptime Report, Downtime Report, Link Availability Report, Latency Report, Call/fault Log Report, etc.	Bidder shall provide its bidder's portal/interface to MSEDCL for managing all the Internet and Point to Point Leased lines under scope. Bidder's portal/interface should be capable of providing Uptime Report, Downtime Report, Link Availability Report & Call/fault Log Report, etc. The Latency will be verified by MSEDCL from existing monitoring tool.
7	E1. Brief Scope	Bidder must provide at least 4 no. of IPv4 Public IP addresses for each Internet Leased line.	Bidder must provide at least 4 no. of Static IPv4 Public IP addresses for each Internet Leased line.
8	K. Service Level Agreement Table 1. Service Level Chart	Network Availability Minimum of 99.5% uptime measured on a monthly basis	Network Availability Minimum of 99.5% (Wired) / 98.5% (Wireless) uptime measured on a monthly basis
9	K. Service Level Agreement Table 1. Service Level Chart	Penalty: 2% of monthly Bandwidth charges for 99.5% -98.0% uptime. 3% of monthly Bandwidth charges for 98.0%-97% uptime. 5 % of monthly Bandwidth charges for 97%-95% uptime	Penalty: 2% of monthly Bandwidth charges for 99.5% -98% (Wired) uptime / 98.5% - 98% (Wireless) uptime. 3% of monthly Bandwidth charges for 98%-96.5% uptime. 5 % of monthly Bandwidth charges for 96.5%-95% uptime

10	D. MANDATORY TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS	<p>13. Bidders who have already commissioned MPLS or point-to-point or internet leased lines at locations under tender scope, shall ensure that the proposed (under the tender scope) point-to-point or internet leased line at same locations shall be from different network paths such that both links shall not be down at the same time.</p> <p>3. Example : If service provider "sp1" has already provided leased line at corporate office or proposing multiple leased lines at corporate office then one of the proposed leased lines terminating at corporate office shall be from different network paths.</p>	Deleted
11	D. MANDATORY TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS	<p>If Bidder has quoted for both Primary and Secondary link at location under tender scope, then bidder shall ensure that the proposed (under the tender scope) point-to-point and/or internet leased line at same locations shall be from different network paths such that both links shall not be down at the same time. Bidder shall submit the Network diagram showing different paths for both the links (Primary & Secondary). If Bidder fails to provide Network diagram showing different paths for both the links, then Work Order for only one link (Primary or Secondary) will be given to bidder.</p>	<p>14. If Bidder has quoted for both Primary and Secondary link at location under tender scope, then bidder shall ensure that the proposed (under the tender scope) point-to-point and/or internet leased line at same locations shall be from different network paths such that both links shall not be down at the same time. Bidder shall submit the Network diagram showing different paths for both the links (Primary & Secondary). The above also applies to existing vendors in combination with existing links.</p>
12	T.11. NOTE TO BIDDER	<p>Vi. Bid must cover the entire scope of work (Link Wise) as specified in this tender document</p>	Deleted

13	E1. Brief Scope a	Bidder shall supply, install, commission and maintain the Point to Point & Internet Leased Lines at following MSEDCL locations for contract period of 3 years,	Bidder shall supply, install, commission and maintain the Point to Point & Internet Leased Lines at following MSEDCL locations for contract period of 3 years, It is mandatory for bidders (except Govt./PSU) to bid for links at Sr. No. 1 to Sr. No.8 & Sr. No. 17 as per above table A (Scope)
14	E3.SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL SCOPE	9.Bidder should commission each new leased line (as per Quantity Variation Clause) within 60 days from the date of written request from MSEDCL.	9.Bidder should commission each new leased line (as per Quantity Variation Clause) within 60 days from the date of written request from MSEDCL, failure to do so shall attract penalty as per clause F. GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT and subclause 21.Liquidated Damages for delay in Completion and Penalty.
15	E3.SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL SCOPE	Clause Added	10. Bidder should upgrade the bandwidth of leased lines / internet links within 30 days from the date of written request from MSEDCL, failure to do so shall attract penalty as per clause F. GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT and sub clause 21. Liquidated Damages for delay in Completion and Penalty

16	H. QUANTITY VARIATION	MSEDCL reserves the right to increase or decrease the existing quantities of links mentioned in this document by +/-25%. In case of increase in quantities of links, list of new locations to be commissioned shall be provided by MSEDCL. Bidder has to successfully commission the link within 1 month on submission of the list.	MSEDCL reserves the right to increase or decrease the existing quantities of links mentioned in this document by +/-25%. In case of increase in quantities of links, list of new locations to be commissioned shall be provided by MSEDCL. Bidder has to successfully commission the link as per Sr.No. 9 of Clause E3. Specifications of General Scope. Bidderwise lowest total cost (OTC+ARC) as per contract for the required bandwidth link will be paid for links awarded under quantity variation clause.
17	G. SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT VII. 5)	In case go-live of any project work is delayed, the entire cost and/or time over-run shall be the responsibility of the Bidder and shall be borne by him only	In case of any project work is delayed, the bidder shall be responsible and accordingly penalized
18	T.11.NOTE TO BIDDER:	XII. Bid must cover the entire scope of work (Link Wise) as specified in this tender document.	Deleted
19	T.11.NOTE TO BIDDER:	XIII. Bid covering partial scope of work (Link Wise) shall not be acceptable.	Deleted